July 06, 2013
1:30 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBERS EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES

Hearing Room E

Chris Garrett, Chair
Val Hoyle, Vice Chair
Phil Barnhart

Vicki Berger

Michael Dembrow
Paul Holvey

Bill Kennemer

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Rep.
Rep.

Wally Hicks, Vice Chair
Bob Jenson

Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
Patsy Wood, Committee Assistant

Introduction of Committee Measure — Work Session

Recording Log

1:40:52 PM

1:41:00 PM
1:41:04 PM
1:41:09 PM

1:41:12 PM
1:41:16 PM
1:43:55 PM
1:44:02 PM
1:44:04 PM

1:44:05 PM
1:44:07 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Garrett

Introduction of Committee Measure - Work Session
{Exhibit} 1: Chair Garrett

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HOYLE MOVES THAT LC 4064 BE
INTRODUCED AS A COMMITTEE BILL

Chair Garrett

Rep. Berger

Chair Garrett

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYES: BARNHART, BERGER, DEMBROW, HOLVEY, HOYLE,
KENNEMER, GARRETT

EXCUSED: HICKS, JENSON

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Garrett
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